
State revises a rule,
Sends proposed/final rule to Deputy Director, MSSA

SRRC, MSSA
(Audits review)

Office of General Counsel
(Legal review)

SRRC
(Resolution of Staff comments)

Deputy Division Director, MSSA
Or designee (Signs review)

State

Regional State Agreement Officer (RSAO) or 
FSME Staff

(Performs review)

State Regulation Review Coordinator
(SRRC)

(Performs acceptance review)

Deputy Division Director, MSSA
Or designee (Assigns reviewer)

Regulation Review Specialist
(Tracks review)

2 Days

60 Day Clock Starts

GOAL:
Return To State                        

In 60 Days

The Regulation Review Process

14 Days 
to

30 Days

2 Days

14 Days

2 Days

2 Days

Time Line

2 Days


